## **Association for the Wolf Lake Initiative**

A not-for-profit organization and land trust

## Working across state boundaries to enhance Wolf Lake

Board

of Directors

January 30, 2023

Dr. Phil Willink

president Ken Czulno

vice-president Dr. Michael Galbreath

secretary Dr. Ahmed Lakhani treasurer

Richard Chambers special projects

Ex officio Michael Boos executive director Susan Sadlowski Garza City of Chicago Dan Spencer Cook County FPD

Bill Emerson, Jr Lake County Surveyor Jeramie Strickland

Illinois DNR Keith Carev

Individuals Jim Buiter Marianne Kozlowski Colleen McVeigh

Dr. Richard Morrisroe Dr. Valerie Pennanen

Dr. Amv Rauch Dr. James P. Sullivan

Linda Trinkle

**Honorary Board** Gary Bell

Bruce Caruso David Dabertin Jeff Langbehn Dr. Dennis Nyberg past president Patrick Owens past president Bob Robertson

William J. Smith

AWLI adds new director

Contact: Michael Boos, 219 933-7149, 312 220-0120

for the Wolf Lake

For Immediate Releae

The Association for the Wolf Lake Initiative (AWLI) welcomed a new director, Jeramie Stricland, to its board at its initial meeting of the year on January 25.

Strickland, of the Illinois Department of Natural Resources, serves as Director of Outreach for the northern half of Illinois. This includes Wolf Lake and the William W. Powers State Recreation Area.

At the meeting, Dr. Phil Willink was re-elected president; Ken Czulno, vice-president; Dr. Ahmed Lakhani, treasurer; and Richard Chambers, special projects. Dr. Michael Galbreath was elected secretary to replace Jim Buiter.

Board members received reports on AWLI's annual membership meeting, its winter festival, its Calumet Nature Exchange meeting, and an update on the progress of the documentary film, Wolf Lake Abides. Member also learned of the upcoming Calumet Revisited Forum at 7 p.m. Tuesday, Hammond Port Authority February 7, via Zoom, featuring Dr. Larry McClellan on his new book, *Onward to Chicago*:

Freedom Seekers and the Underground Railroad in Northeastern Illinois,

AWLI is a bi-state organization and land trust that seeks to protect and enhance the thousands of acres of the Wolf Lake watershed that serves a population base of 3.4 million.

###

